Non-Promoter –
Public

4600

62 ANIL EKNATH
MORDE

Non-Promoter –
Public

4600

63 VILAS DATTATRAY
SHERKAR

Non-Promoter –
Public

4600

64
MANGESH S SHETE

Non-Promoter –
Public

4600

65 VIJAYALAXMI R
POOJARI

Non-Promoter –
Public

3700

66 ANKUSH ASHOK
MORDE

Non-Promoter –
Public

2700

67
Amit Arora

Non-Promoter –
Public

9000

68 ASHA MADHUKAR
POKHARKAR

Non-Promoter –
Public

9200

69
VARUN ANIL MORDE

Non-Promoter –
Public

9200

70 SWATI MAHESH
MORDE

Non-Promoter –
Public

6400

71 CHIRAG VILAS
SHERKAR

Non-Promoter –
Public

4600

72 PARAG VILAS
SHERKAR

Non-Promoter –
Public

4600

73
ASHOK Y SHINDE

Non-Promoter –
Public

1800

74 SUJATA BHASKAR
MORADE

Non-Promoter –
Public

1800

75 RINKU MONU
KAPOOR

Non-Promoter –
Public

1800

 TOTAL – Equity
Shares

3133800

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL ISSUE:

Sr.
No.

Category of
Shareholder

Pre-issue*
Equity

Shares to
be Alloted

Post-Issue
Shareholding

(A)
Promoters and
Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian

- Individual

Pandurang
Dandawate #

4040129 25.43 -  4040129 21.24

Jayashree
Dandawate

2905990 18.29  - 2905990 15.28

Prutha
Dandawate

500000 3.15  - 500000 2.63

  Tanvi Auti 1586950 9.99  - 1586950 8.34

Sandeep
Dandawate #

326000 2.05  - 326000 1.71

  Tejas Auti 15000 0.09  - 15000 0.08

  Sub Total : 9374069 59.00  - 9374069 49.28

2
Foreign
Promoters

- -   -  - -

  Sub Total (A)  9374069 59.00  - 9374069 49.28

(B)
Non-Promoters
Holding :

1 Mutual Funds  - -  - -  -

2
Foreign
Portfolio
Investors

207826 1.31 333000 540826 2.84

3 Individuals 5238641 32.97 1957800 7196441 37.83

4
Non-Resident
Indian (NRI)

341945 2.15  - 341945 1.80

5 Bodies

Corporate
538972 3.39 770000 1308972 6.88

6 Trusts 13200 0.08 -  13200 0.07

7 LLP 15000 0.09  - 15000 0.08

8 HUF 159116 1.00 73000 232116 1.22

  Sub Total (B)  6514700 41.00 3133800 9648500 50.72

  Grand Total  15888769 100 3133800 19022569 100

Note:
a) The pre-issue shareholding has been prepared on the basis of shareholdings as on Saturday,
June 29, 2024.
b) The Pre and Post-issue shareholding to the (#) entities is on assumption that entire 692769
warrants as issued under the earlier Preferential issue is allotted and converted into equity shares.
The Company has already received the approval of allotment from BSE Ltd and the requisite NSE
approval is under final process.
c) The post-issue shareholding may change depending upon any other corporate action that may

[…]

IDENTITY OF NATURAL PERSONS WHO ARE THE ULTIMATE BENEFICIAL OWNERS OF THE SHARES
PROPOSED TO BE ALLOTED AND/OR WHO ULTIMATELY CONTROL THE PROPOSED ALLOTTEES AND
THE PERCENTAGE OF POST PREFERENTIAL ISSUE CAPITAL THAT MAY BE HELD BY THE ALLOTTEES

In compliance with Regulation 163(1)(f) and 163(1)(fa) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and
amendments thereof and also in compliance with SEBI Circular No. CIR/MIRDS/2/2013 dated
January 24, 2013, details of the proposed allottees to whom securities to be issued pursuant to
the Special Resolution at Item No. 1 of the Notice, the Identity of Natural Persons who are the
Ultimate Beneficial Owners of the proposed allottees and the percentage of the expanded capital
to be held by the proposed allottees after the proposed allotment of the said securities are as
under:

Name of
Proposed
Allottees

Identity of Natural
Persons Who are the
Ultimate Beneficial

Owners

Pre-Issue
Shareholding

No. of
Equity
Shares

proposed
to be

issued

Post-Issue
Shareholding

 No.
of

Equity
Shares

% of
Share

holding

 No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
Share

holding

Non Promoter - Public Shareholders

Mr. Ganita
Technolgies and
Services Pvt Ltd

Chandrakanta Singhania (PAN-
AAYPS3996H)

0 0 100000 100000 0.53

Jaishree Singhania (PAN - AAYPS3995E)

Abhilasha Singhania (PAN - ASEPS4244A)

Pradyumna Singhania (PAN -
BFXPS6420M)

Aryamaan Singhania (PAN - BFXPS6303H)

Tanishka Singhania (PAN - BHKPS1143J)

Shah Enterprise
(HUF)

Mayur Shah- (PAN-  CLIPS0994J) 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.13

Kapil Ramji Keniya
HUF

Kapil Keniya (PAN- AACPK7074J) 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.13

Sandeep Singh Sandeep Singh 0 0.00 53000 53000 0.28

Navinchandra
Champshibhai

Shah
Navinchandra Champshibhai Shah 0 0.00 25000 25000 0.13

Jyotiprasad
Taparia

Jyotiprasad Taparia 0 0.00 125000 125000 0.66

Ashutosh Taparia Ashutosh Taparia 0 0.00 93750 93750 0.49

Anjali Ashutosh
Taparia

Anjali Ashutosh Taparia 0 0.00 93750 93750 0.49

Sanjeevkumar
Taparia

Sanjeevkumar Taparia 0 0.00 93750 93750 0.49

Aruna Taparia Aruna Taparia 0 0.00 93750 93750 0.49

Pitam Goel  Pitam Goel  0 0.00 90000 90000 0.47

Radha Rani Gupta  Radha Rani Gupta  0 0.00 90000 90000 0.47

Tushar aggarwal  Tushar aggarwal  0 0.00 90000 90000 0.47

Chintan H Shah Chintan H Shah 0 0.00 18000 18000 0.09

agsJagdish prasad
Choudhary

Jagdish prasad choudhary 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.05

Vinod Sethi Vinod Sethi 0 0.00 45000 45000 0.24

KS Ventures Inc -
Saket Gupta

Saket Gupta (PAN - ALGPG3825N) 0
0.00 45000 45000 0.24

Krishan Goyal (PAN - AVFPK4186K) 0

Prateek Mantri Prateek Mantri 0 0.00 45000 45000 0.24

ASHISH CHUGH ASHISH CHUGH 0 0.00 46000 46000 0.24

RAHUL HEMANT
MEHTA

RAHUL HEMANT MEHTA 0 0.00 75000 75000 0.39

Vikas Tawani Vikas Tawani 0 0.00 10000 10000 0.05

Nishant M
Hundiwala

Nishant M Hundiwala 600 0.00 14000 14600 0.08

SAJID Umedali
DHROLIA

SAJID Umedali DHROLIA 0 0.00 46000 46000 0.24

Jyoti Ketan
Vakharia

Jyoti Ketan Vakharia 40000 0.25 46000 86000 0.45

RAJASTHAN
GLOBAL

SECURITIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Lalit Dua (PAN - AAEPD0395D) 0 0.00 500000 500000 2.63

Ranjana Kanda Ranjana Kanda 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

Deeprekha Bagri Deeprekha Bagri 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

Vikas Arora Vikas Arora 0 0.00 74000 74000 0.39

Kanika Lalwani Kanika Lalwani 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

Priti Umesh Khimji Priti Umesh Khimji 45130 0.28 92000 137130 0.72

Zinnia Global
Fund PCC- Cell
Dewcap Fund

NA 0 0.00 148000 148000 0.78

SADHANA
CHETAN RAKA

SADHANA CHETAN RAKA 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

Prajapati
Mahendra

Ramchandra
(HUF)

Mahendra Ramchandra Prajapati (PAN -
ACDPP5568K)

0 0.00 23000 23000 0.12

CHARANIA
SHABNAM
SHAFEEN

CHARANIA SHABNAM SHAFEEN 0 0.00 46000 46000 0.24

AMIT JASVANTRAI
DHOLAKIA

AMIT JASVANTRAI DHOLAKIA 0 0.00 23000 23000 0.12

KALAWATI
KISHOR THAKKAR

KALAWATI KISHOR THAKKAR 0 0.00 23000 23000 0.12

Sanjay Eknath
Bhosale

Sanjay Eknath Bhosale 2934 0.02 2500 5434 0.03

MALIK AMIRBHAI
CHARANIYA

MALIK AMIRBHAI CHARANIYA 18907 0.12 9000 27907 0.15

Ramesh Laxman
Mengawade

Ramesh Laxman Mengawade 20000 0.13 23000 43000 0.23

Bhavna Gothi Bhavna Gothi 0 0.00 15000 15000 0.08

Pooja Savlani Pooja Savlani 0 0.00 14000 14000 0.07

SHRADHA
MANISH MEHTA

SHRADHA MANISH MEHTA 0 0.00 55000 55000 0.29

CCV Emerging
Opportunities

Fund – I
NA 0 0.00 185000 185000 0.97

Porinju Veliyath Porinju Veliyath 0 0.00 92000 92000 0.48

Bhattad Priti
Shamsundar

Bhattad Priti Shamsundar 200 0.00 14000 14200 0.07

WEALTHOLOGISTS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Anushka Singhal (PAN - AJUPB2881K) 0

0.00 45000 45000 0.24 Arun Chaudhary (PAN -AHQPC8136L) 0

Rahul Singhal (PAN - AXAPS8120Q) 0

Kamal Arora Kamal Arora 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

Jyoti Dave Jyoti Dave 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

Saurabh Asit
Oberoi

Saurabh Asit Oberoi 0 0.00 26000 26000 0.14

Oomaima Mohit
Gunja

Oomaima Mohit Gunja 0 0.00 13000 13000 0.07

Morde Foods
Private Limited

Chandrakant Eknath Morde (PAN -
AAAPM8279P)

0 0.00 80000 80000 0.42

Anuradha Harshal
Morde

Anuradha Harshal Morde 0 0.00 18500 18500 0.10

Aditya Sahaya Aditya Sahaya 0 0.00 18500 18500 0.10

KISHOR EKNATH
MORDE

KISHOR EKNATH MORDE 0 0.00 18500 18500 0.10

SANDEEP
NANABHAU DOKE

SANDEEP NANABHAU DOKE 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

THORAT KAPIL
NARENDRA

THORAT KAPIL NARENDRA 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

SAMEER VASANT
MORDE

SAMEER VASANT MORDE 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

ANJALI M
CHAUDHARI

ANJALI M CHAUDHARI 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

SHRIDHAR
SALUNKE

SHRIDHAR SALUNKE 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

Vikrant J Baijal Vikrant J Baijal 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

NEHA AGRAWAL NEHA AGRAWAL 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

ANIL EKNATH
MORDE

ANIL EKNATH MORDE 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

VILAS DATTATRAY
SHERKAR

VILAS DATTATRAY SHERKAR 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

MANGESH S
SHETE

MANGESH S SHETE 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

VIJAYALAXMI R
POOJARI

VIJAYALAXMI R POOJARI 0 0.00 3700 3700 0.02

ANKUSH ASHOK
MORDE

ANKUSH ASHOK MORDE 0 0.00 2700 2700 0.01

Amit Arora Amit Arora 0 0.00 9000 9000 0.05

ASHA MADHUKAR
POKHARKAR

ASHA MADHUKAR POKHARKAR 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

VARUN ANIL
MORDE

VARUN ANIL MORDE 0 0.00 9200 9200 0.05

SWATI MAHESH
MORDE

SWATI MAHESH MORDE 0 0.00 6400 6400 0.03

CHIRAG VILAS
SHERKAR

CHIRAG VILAS SHERKAR 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

PARAG VILAS
SHERKAR

PARAG VILAS SHERKAR 0 0.00 4600 4600 0.02

ASHOK Y SHINDE ASHOK Y SHINDE 0 0.00 1800 1800 0.01

SUJATA BHASKAR
MORADE

SUJATA BHASKAR MORADE 0 0.00 1800 1800 0.01

RINKU MONU
KAPOOR

RINKU MONU KAPOOR 0 0.00 1800 1800 0.01

While calculating the Pre and Post-issue shareholding of the Proposed Allottees, the Company has
calculated the same on the assumption that entire 692769 warrants as issued as marked (#) under
the earlier preferential issue is allotted and converted into equity shares.

The consent of the Members is sought for the issue of Equity Shares, in terms of Section 62 of the
Companies Act, 2013, and all applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of
the provisions of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and the listing agreement entered into by the
Company with the stock exchanges, where the Company’s equity shares are listed.